

NENDOR

GWNEY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PTR10036

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

<u> 304-558-2316</u>

New Age Maintenance Consultant LLC **Elbert Dulworth** 20920 Beechwood Eastpointe MI 48021

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT

BUILDING 5, ROOM 906 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

25305-0432 304-558-0428

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SH	P VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT	TERMS
02/10/	2010										
BID OPENING DATE	Janes Commission	03/09/	2010	5555-555-555-555	\$55050 properties (* 500765	BID (PENIN	G TIME	01 i	30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMO	UNT
	4 (0000,0000,000,000,000)		googine stroute do.	ئىڭىشىسىكىدىدىدىدىنىكىسىدى ئىلىنىلىسىكىدىدىدىدىدىنىكىسىدىدىنىكىسىدىدىدىدىدىدىدىدىدىدىدىدىدىدىدىدىدىد	<u> </u>			<u>ali, di inggin dibendung bibbi</u>			
001		1	S		968-47	:					
	\$MALL I	BUS INS	SPECT	ON SI	ERVICES.						
							A CANADA	•			
	THE WES	ST VIR	SINIA	PURCI	ASING D	IVISION,	FOR T	HE AGENC	Υ,		
						PUBLIC TH			ĺ		
								PROVIDE '	THE		A.,
						NSPECTION					
						ANSIT ADM			Į		
	REQUIRI	RMENIS	PER	Ine 2	ALLACMEL	, DEECTLT(TALLON	is.			
								IN WRITI			
						A FAX AT			- I		
								AT 3:00	P		
								ADDENDU			
T .	AFTER :			E .							
***************************************		•									x_i
1											
	EXHIBI' 	Г 3							***************************************		
	LIFE O	F CONT	RACT:				1	FECTIVE			
•								OF ONE			
								TTER AS I	S		
					ŧ	RACT OR I	4				
	φRIGINZ				;			ERIOD SHA "REASONA		attention distribute with the training at	5 d mm m.
								FOR ANY		MICH	VED.
	REASON		1	1	1		ł.	G 30 DAY			
1	WRITTE		1 -							M HAR - I	A II: 09
		•							E. ir	10 117.11	74 II. 01
1	7		1	OCUMI	NT, THE	·	TIDNO	SEWHERE CIONS AND	F1:	ACHASING STATE U	CIVISION F WV
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO				10% cover 120% (10	
SIGNATURE (Je	Lelly Fr	work				TELEPHONE 313-	333-4	4938	DATE 2	125/10	
TITLE COLUMN RY	1 4 1	F	EIN & O	-051	7778	1		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER PTR10036

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT

l P BUILDING 5, ROOM 906 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-0428

25305-0432

FREIGHT TERMS FO.B SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/09/2010 CAT. **AMOUNT** ITEM NUMBER : UNITPRICE UOP QUANTITY LINE PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE PRIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES \$UPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A \$PENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANS-PORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME ΦF WORK.) QUANTITIES: QUANTITIES|LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THE STATE SPENDING UNIT. THAT THE CONTRACT SHALL COVER THE QUANTITIES ACTUALLY PRDERED FOR DELIVERY DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT,

SIGNATURE (TITLE

OWNER

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE 333-4938

125

80-051-9778

WHETHER MORE OR LESS THAN THE QUANTITIES SHOWN.

ORDERING PROCEDURE: SPENDING UNIT(S) SHALL ISSUE A WRITTEN STATE CONTRACT ORDER (FORM NUMBER WV-39) TO

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FOR COMMODITIES COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PTR10036

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FRANK WHITTAKER <u> 104-558-2316</u>

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT

P BUILDING 5, ROOM 906 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0432 304-558-0428

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED. 02/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/09/2010 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE THE ORIGINAL COPY OF THE WV-39 SHALL BE MAILED TO THE VENDOR AS AUTHORIZATION FOR SHIPMENT, A SECOND COPY MAILED TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION, AND A THIRD COPY RETAINED BY THE SPENDING UNIT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES **BANKRUPTCY:** FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT SHALL SUPERSEDE ANY AND ALL SUBSEQUENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH MAY APPEAR ON ANY ATTACHED PRINTED DOCUMENTS SUCH AS PRICE LISTS, ORDER FORMS, SALES AGREEMENTS OR MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS, INCLUDING ANY ELECTRONIC MEDIUM SUCH AS CD-ROM. REV. 05/26/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 938 -33*3~*9



NUDDAMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PTR10036

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

<u> 804-558-2316</u>

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT

SH-P BUILDING 5, ROOM 906 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0432 304-558-0428

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2010

02/10/2010				BID	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM			
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
			-646-1111111111111111111111111111111111					
	A			A 4		model in the second		
	BUYER:			44				
	RFQ. NO.:			PTR10036		no construire de la con		
AA mining management of the control	BID OPENING I	DATE:		03/09/10		VACATION ASSESSMENT AS		
entre de la companya	 BID OPENING !	CIME:		1:30 PM		Violente de l'acceptante de l'		
	The second secon				•			

	PLEASE PROVII TO CONTACT Y			JMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	Annie		
		,				Accessed to the control of the contr		
	CONTACT PERSO	N (P	EASE	PRINT CLEARLY):		Landa de agranda de ag		
				OV ANNU ANNU ANNU CHOO THEN SEED SEED COST CASE STORE SEED PART FORM				

4-p			***************************************			1110		
	***** THIS	IS TH	E ENI	OF RFQ PTR10	036 ***** TOTAL:	147,500		
-								
B								
						- Projection		
vi-a-constitution of the constitution of the c								
		**************************************	***************************************					
			A. C.					
			ero ar da maran da da e	renecione contentro vanco		<u>L </u>		

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

ーリタシモ

10

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Buyer FW-44 Page PO#PTR10036
Spending Unit. Division of Public Transit
Department of Transportation

Vendor to insert cost per vehicle as stated below.

stimated number of units 70 70 70 70 70 30	TOTAL FOR BID EVALUATION: Note: Unit pricing above must be firm and will be used for when awarding the contract for these items.	7. ADA Low-Floor Mini Van	6. 24 Passenger RE Light Duty Transit Bus:	5. 24 Passenger Light Duty Transit Bus:	4. 16+2 178" wb Cutaway:	3. 12+2 158" wb Cutaway:	2. 8+2 138" wb Narrow Body Cutaway:	1. 11 Passenger Converted Van with Lift:	
♥	awarding the contract for these items.	37 6		\$ 475 X	350	\$ 325°	\$ 300 00	\$ 10000	
	\$ 147,500 as								

These quantities are used for bid evaluation purposes only. Actual quantities may differ. Quantities will be given to the successful vendor upon the placement of each order. Unit cost should include all administration costs, travel and lodging.

RFQ	No.	
-----	-----	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: NEW Age MA, Wten A	ince Consulting LLC
Authorized Signature: 2 Unit Durath	, ,
State of Mrchigan	·
County of Lapeer, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 26^{h} day of _	February , 20/0.
My Commission expires 6/18/2013	, 20 <u>/3</u> .
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOT	TARY PUBLIC Barbara & Madesney
	BARBARA S. MACHESNEY

COUNTY OF LAPEER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jun 18, 2013